
2023-2024 Prairie View A&M University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-18   Conf: 7-11   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Payne, Ryann 29-26 900 31.0 171-413 .414 24-80 .300 104-123 .846 40 58 98 3.4 47 1 72 75 5 68 470 16.2
44 Williams, Amauri 29-21 524 18.1 74-153 .484 1-9 .111 67-80 .838 54 66 120 4.1 80 2 8 46 20 5 216 7.4
00 Roberson, Jada 28-12 585 20.9 82-201 .408 4-20 .200 33-55 .600 42 69 111 4.0 74 5 37 57 5 37 201 7.2
21 Smith, Gerlyn 26-13 651 25.0 70-185 .378 2-12 .167 33-50 .660 36 109 145 5.6 42 0 43 48 14 17 175 6.7
32 Lewis, Desiree 26-21 494 19.0 43-95 .453 0-5 .000 76-108 .704 45 54 99 3.8 68 2 28 50 6 37 162 6.2
20 Waddle, Adreanna 24-7 377 15.7 67-114 .588 0-0 .000 15-27 .556 47 59 106 4.4 56 0 1 25 31 10 149 6.2
31 Soders, Jessica 28-25 554 19.8 40-128 .313 17-72 .236 20-28 .714 19 56 75 2.7 62 2 31 43 18 31 117 4.2
01 Thornton, Nyam 9-8 176 19.6 12-48 .250 0-10 .000 9-13 .692 7 10 17 1.9 13 0 15 19 0 6 33 3.7
03 Hutchinson, Mikayla 27-5 403 14.9 32-115 .278 7-40 .175 18-35 .514 4 33 37 1.4 47 0 27 39 3 23 89 3.3
12 Smith, Kayla 22-0 207 9.4 26-91 .286 15-55 .273 5-6 .833 2 5 7 0.3 36 0 7 18 1 13 72 3.3
07 Monroe, Mia 13-0 62 4.8 11-21 .524 9-17 .529 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 0.3 4 0 1 2 0 2 32 2.5
14 Green, LaFaedria 24-0 197 8.2 16-46 .348 0-0 .000 15-23 .652 14 20 34 1.4 25 1 10 19 0 14 47 2.0
04 Williams, Maya 24-0 309 12.9 12-41 .293 0-11 .000 14-29 .483 13 17 30 1.3 29 1 35 31 1 15 38 1.6
02 Bowen, Jayda 29-7 380 13.1 11-64 .172 3-23 .130 10-18 .556 4 37 41 1.4 51 2 43 41 1 21 35 1.2
30 Harper, Jaliyah 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 667-1715 .389 82-354 .232 421-598 .704 370 624 994 34.3 637 16 358 557 105 299 1837 63.34
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 668-1572 .425 128-414 .309 520-768 .677 345 685 1030 35.5 504 5 375 575 106 289 1984 68.41

Team Statistics PVAM OPP
SCORING 1837 1984
    Points Per Game 63.3 68.4
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 667-1715 668-1572
    Field Goal Pct .389 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-354 128-414
    3PT FG Pct .232 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 2.8 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 421-598 520-768
    FT Pct .704 .677
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 17.9
REBOUNDS 994 1030
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 358 375
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.9
TURNOVERS 557 575
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 19.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 299 289
    Steals Per Game 10.3 10.0
BLOCKS 105 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,740 14,276
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-481 14-1,020
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,024

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Prairie View 440 475 439 472 11 1837
Opponents 480 477 488 521 18 1984

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/23 HUSTON-TILLOTSON W 102-62 234
11/12/23 at McNeese W 85-70 1,695
11/14/23 at Tulane L 46-71 588
11/16/23 NORTH AMERICAN W 101-44 324
11/19/23 WASHINGTON ST. L 43-81 426
11/27/23 UIW L 44-57 246
12/10/23 at TCU L 41-85 0
12/16/23 at Rice L 59-85 765
12/20/23 at Texas A&M L 36-88 1,203
12/30/23 WILEY W 107-32 170

* 01/06/24 at Grambling L 54-82 0
* 01/08/24 at Southern U. L 56-84 1,259
* 01/13/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 83-69 0
* 01/15/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 48-77 407
* 01/20/24 at Jackson St. L 54-91 1,795
* 01/22/24 at Alcorn W 61-55 1,252
* 01/27/24 ALABAMA ST. W 46-43 595
* 01/29/24 ALABAMA A&M W 65-59 789
* 02/03/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 78-65 1,406
* 02/10/24 at Bethune-Cookman L 61-74 608
* 02/12/24 at Florida A&M L 63-71 241
* 02/17/24 SOUTHERN U. L 68-75 405
* 02/19/24 GRAMBLING L 55-64 513
* 02/24/24 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 66-57 0
* 02/26/24 at Mississippi Val. W 69-63 1,258
* 03/02/24 ALCORN L 53-55 675
* 03/04/24 JACKSON ST. L 65-75 550
* 03/09/24 at Texas Southern L 70-83 3,612

03/13/24 vs Jackson St. L 58-67 1,024

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Prairie View A&M University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Payne, Ryann 18-18 632 35.1 121-285 .425 11-47 .234 75-85 .882 25 42 67 3.7 32 1 53 49 4 48 328 18.2
44 Williams, Amauri 18-11 334 18.6 42-84 .500 0-5 .000 49-54 .907 34 32 66 3.7 49 1 5 30 14 3 133 7.4
00 Roberson, Jada 18-8 370 20.6 52-133 .391 2-12 .167 27-43 .628 27 40 67 3.7 47 3 21 37 5 23 133 7.4
20 Waddle, Adreanna 14-7 256 18.3 42-76 .553 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 37 36 73 5.2 35 0 1 21 19 6 95 6.8
21 Smith, Gerlyn 17-9 429 25.2 38-114 .333 1-10 .100 25-39 .641 22 64 86 5.1 29 0 35 27 7 12 102 6.0
32 Lewis, Desiree 15-11 285 19.0 22-50 .440 0-1 .000 45-59 .763 24 32 56 3.7 43 1 15 36 4 21 89 5.9
31 Soders, Jessica 18-18 357 19.8 27-85 .318 11-50 .220 17-24 .708 16 31 47 2.6 44 1 15 30 10 17 82 4.6
12 Smith, Kayla 14-0 157 11.2 20-74 .270 10-43 .233 5-6 .833 2 3 5 0.4 29 0 3 14 1 11 55 3.9
03 Hutchinson, Mikayla 18-4 242 13.4 14-59 .237 2-19 .105 8-20 .400 2 23 25 1.4 32 0 14 27 2 15 38 2.1
07 Monroe, Mia 7-0 25 3.6 3-8 .375 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 1 1 0 0 10 1.4
04 Williams, Maya 17-0 213 12.5 7-26 .269 0-8 .000 8-18 .444 8 12 20 1.2 20 1 23 23 1 10 22 1.3
02 Bowen, Jayda 18-4 232 12.9 6-34 .176 2-11 .182 2-8 .250 3 25 28 1.6 27 1 21 29 1 16 16 0.9
14 Green, LaFaedria 15-0 93 6.2 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 5 12 17 1.1 12 0 5 5 0 2 12 0.8
Total 18 3625 201.4 397-1042 .381 42-213 .197 279-390 .715 230 365 595 33.1 403 9 212 358 68 184 1115 61.94
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 421-952 .442 66-214 .308 334-500 .668 210 409 619 34.4 334 5 225 359 64 194 1242 69.00

Team Statistics PVAM OPP
SCORING 1115 1242
    Points Per Game 61.9 69.0
    Scoring Margin -7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 397-1042 421-952
    Field Goal Pct .381 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 42-213 66-214
    3PT FG Pct .197 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 2.3 3.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 279-390 334-500
    FT Pct .715 .668
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 18.6
REBOUNDS 595 619
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 212 225
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.5
TURNOVERS 358 359
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 184 194
    Steals Per Game 10.2 10.8
BLOCKS 68 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 5,340 10,025
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-593 9-1,114
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Prairie View 255 274 286 289 11 1115
Opponents 302 291 301 330 18 1242

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Grambling L 54-82 0
01/08/24 at  Southern U. L 56-84 1259
01/13/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 83-69 0
01/15/24 ARK.-PINE BLUFF L 48-77 407
01/20/24 at  Jackson St. L 54-91 1795
01/22/24 at  Alcorn W 61-55 1252
01/27/24 ALABAMA ST. W 46-43 595
01/29/24 ALABAMA A&M W 65-59 789
02/03/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 78-65 1406
02/10/24 at  Bethune-Cookman L 61-74 608
02/12/24 at  Florida A&M L 63-71 241
02/17/24 SOUTHERN U. L 68-75 405
02/19/24 GRAMBLING L 55-64 513
02/24/24 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff W 66-57 0
02/26/24 at  Mississippi Val. W 69-63 1258
03/02/24 ALCORN L 53-55 675
03/04/24 JACKSON ST. L 65-75 550
03/09/24 at  Texas Southern L 70-83 3612


